

**Hooper Road Pump Station Project
Project No. 10-PS-MS-0048**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Quantities	Unit	Wharton-Smith, Inc.		The Lemoine Company, LLC		B&K Construction Company, LLC		Hemphill Construction Company, Inc.		Cajun Constructors, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
802001E	Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6'-8')(12")(PS 207)	280	LF	\$120.00	\$33,600.00	\$140.00	\$39,200.00	\$65.50	\$18,340.00	\$57.00	\$15,960.00	\$189.00	\$52,920.00
802002E	Sanitary Sewer Pipe(8'-10')(12") (PS 207)	130	LF	\$128.00	\$16,640.00	\$240.00	\$31,200.00	\$140.00	\$18,200.00	\$68.00	\$8,840.00	\$212.00	\$27,560.00
802003G	Sanitary Sewer Pipe (15") (10.1'-12.0') (PS 510AA)	80	LF	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$160.00	\$12,800.00	\$140.00	\$11,200.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$237.00	\$18,960.00
8024000	Adjusted Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral Connections(PS 207)	6	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$18,900.00	\$4,320.00	\$25,920.00
8031481	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (6'-8') (PS 207)	2	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,630.00	\$13,260.00	\$23,700.00	\$47,400.00
8031482	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (8'-10') (PS 207)	1	EACH	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$23,700.00	\$23,700.00
804040B	6" Restrained Joint Force Main (PS 207)	490	LF	\$50.00	\$24,500.00	\$150.00	\$73,500.00	\$45.00	\$22,050.00	\$53.00	\$25,970.00	\$130.00	\$63,700.00
804040C	8" Restrained Joint Force Main (PS 510AA)	20	LF	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$243.00	\$4,860.00
804040L	24" Restrained Joint Force Main (PS 509, 510AA, 511)	210	LF	\$210.00	\$44,100.00	\$340.00	\$71,400.00	\$253.00	\$53,130.00	\$205.00	\$43,050.00	\$355.00	\$74,550.00
804040O	30" Restrained Joint Force Main (PS 510AA)	220	LF	\$250.00	\$55,000.00	\$400.00	\$88,000.00	\$525.00	\$115,500.00	\$235.00	\$51,700.00	\$369.00	\$81,180.00
804040Q	36" Restrained Joint Force Main (PS 510AA, 511)	800	LF	\$325.00	\$260,000.00	\$440.00	\$352,000.00	\$360.00	\$288,000.00	\$325.00	\$260,000.00	\$464.00	\$371,200.00
8041100	Plug and Abandon Force Main (cap each end)	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$806.00	\$806.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
8045000	Fittings (Associated with Unit Price FM Only)	52000	LB	\$4.50	\$234,000.00	\$4.00	\$208,000.00	\$2.50	\$130,000.00	\$5.25	\$273,000.00	\$6.70	\$348,400.00
804910L	Force Main Tap (PS511) (24") (Detail J)	1	EACH	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$70,800.00	\$70,800.00
804920A	Force Main Tie-In (PS207) (4")	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
804920B	Force Main Tie-In (PS086) (6")	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
804920C	Force Main Tie-In (PS510AA) (8") (Detail D)	1	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
804920J	Force Main Tie-In (PS509) (20") (Detail 28)	1	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
804920L	Force Main Tie-In (PS509) (24") (Detail A)	1	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
804920O	Force Main Tie-In (PS510AA) (30") (Detail E)	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,006.00	\$7,006.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00
804920Q	Force Main Tie-In (PS510AA) (36") (Detail E)	1	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00
804921A	Force Main Tie-In (4") (Detail 18)	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
804921B	Force Main Tie-In (PS285) (6")	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
804921C	Force Main Tie-In (8") (Detail 14)	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
804921L	Force Main Tie-In (PS509) (24") (Detail C)	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$68,400.00	\$68,400.00
804921Q	Force Main Tie-In (PS511) (36") (Detail G)	1	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$30,400.00	\$30,400.00	\$70,700.00	\$70,700.00
804922A	Force Main Tie-In (4") (Detail 12)	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
804922B	Force Main Tie-In (PS509) (6") (Detail B)	1	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
804922C	Force Main Tie-In (8") (Detail 17)	1	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00
804922L	Force Main Tie-In (PS511) (24") (Detail H)	1	EACH	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$45,600.00	\$45,600.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
804922Q	Force Main Tie-In (PS511) (36") (Detail K)	1	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$22,600.00	\$22,600.00	\$105,800.00	\$105,800.00
804923A	Force Main Tie-In (4") (Detail 31)	1	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
804923B	Force Main Tie-In (6") (Detail 7)	1	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,090.00	\$3,090.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
804923C	Force Main Tie-In (8") (Detail 6)	1	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
804923Q	Force Main Tie-In (PS511) (36") (Detail L)	1	EACH	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
804924A	Force Main Tie-In (4") (Detail 21)	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,806.00	\$1,806.00	\$4,115.00	\$4,115.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
804924B	Force Main Tie-In (6") (Detail 9)	1	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,706.00	\$1,706.00	\$4,845.00	\$4,845.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
804924C	Force Main Tie-In (8") (Detail 5)	1	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00
804925B	Force Main Tie-In (6") (Detail 24)	1	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
804925C	Force Main Tie-In (8") (Detail 11)	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
804926B	Force Main Tie-In (6") (Detail 22)	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
804926C	Force Main Tie-In (8") (Detail 25)	1	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
804927C	Force Main Tie-In (8") (Detail 23)	1	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
8049300	Force Main Abandonment (Detail 1)	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
8049310	Force Main Abandonment (Detail 29)	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
8049320	Force Main Abandonment (Detail 30)	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00

**Hooper Road Pump Station Project
Project No. 10-PS-MS-0048**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Quantities	Unit	Wharton-Smith, Inc.		The Lemoine Company, LLC		B&K Construction Company, LLC		Hemphill Construction Company, Inc.		Cajun Constructors, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
8049330	Force Main Abandonment (Detail 16)	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
8049340	Force Main Abandonment (Detail 20)	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00
8049350	Force Main Abandonment (Detail F)	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00
8049360	Force Main Abandonment (Detail 3)	1	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$795.00	\$795.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00
8049370	Force Main Abandonment (Detail 8)	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
8049380	Force Main Abandonment (Detail 10)	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,180.00	\$3,180.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
8050201	Duplex Submersible Wastewater Pump Station (PS No. 086)	1	LUMP	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$485,500.00	\$485,500.00	\$580,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00
8050202	Duplex Submersible Wastewater Pump Station (PS No. 207)	1	LUMP	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$727,000.00	\$727,000.00	\$760,000.00	\$760,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
8050203	Duplex Submersible Wastewater Pump Station (PS No. 285)	1	LUMP	\$510,000.00	\$510,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$495,000.00	\$495,000.00	\$515,000.00	\$515,000.00	\$760,000.00	\$760,000.00
8200001	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 086)	1	LUMP	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00
8200002	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 207)	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00
8200003	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 231)	1	LUMP	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$37,341.00	\$37,341.00	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00
8200004	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 285)	1	LUMP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00
8200005	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 509)	1	LUMP	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00
8200006	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 511)	1	LUMP	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$337,000.00	\$337,000.00
8211100	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	6	EACH	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,650.00	\$69,900.00	\$3,750.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
9021300	Rebuilt Fence	90	LF	\$23.00	\$2,070.00	\$29.00	\$2,610.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$32.00	\$2,880.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
9090100	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$1,442,000.00	\$1,442,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
9110000	Flowable Fill	400	CY	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$250.00	\$100,000.00	\$142.00	\$56,800.00	\$137.00	\$54,800.00	\$120.00	\$48,000.00
9999991	Submersible Wastewater Program Pump Station (PS No. 509)	1	LUMP	\$2,833,000.00	\$2,833,000.00	\$2,750,000.00	\$2,750,000.00	\$3,301,400.00	\$3,301,400.00	\$3,180,000.00	\$3,180,000.00	\$3,800,000.00	\$3,800,000.00
9999992	Submersible Wastewater Program Pump Station (PS No. 510AA)	1	LUMP	\$2,925,000.00	\$2,925,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,320,000.00	\$3,320,000.00	\$3,321,000.00	\$3,321,000.00	\$3,800,000.00	\$3,800,000.00
9999993	Submersible Wastewater Program Pump Station (PS No. 511)	1	LUMP	\$3,930,000.00	\$3,930,000.00	\$3,971,000.00	\$3,971,000.00	\$4,829,500.00	\$4,829,500.00	\$4,851,000.00	\$4,851,000.00	\$5,115,750.00	\$5,115,750.00
9999994	Vibration Monitoring	6	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,100.00	\$24,600.00
9999995	Utility Relocation Allocation	1	LUMP	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
9999996	Insert 36" Carrier Pipe in Existing 48" Casing	175	LF	\$120.00	\$21,000.00	\$350.00	\$61,250.00	\$350.00	\$61,250.00	\$400.00	\$70,000.00	\$430.00	\$75,250.00
					\$12,957,610.00		\$14,204,260.00		\$15,146,554.00		\$16,476,951.00		\$18,865,000.00